
                                 Capitol Conference Challenge
                                    Belleville High School
                                        Belleville, WI
                                      September 20, 2016
                                         
                         Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                    www.accuracetiming.com
                                        
                          **** Boys' Varsity & JV 5000 Meter Run ****
  
  
  Place Bib# Name                         Yr Team                         Race       Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ============================ == ============================ ========== ======= ===== 
      1  993 Mitchell Georgi              12 Lakeside Lutheran            Boys Var   17:33.3  5:40 
      2 1193  Lucas Caminiti              12 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld  Boys Var   17:34.7  5:40 
      3 1030 Jacob Harland                11 Lodi                         Boys Var   18:07.3  5:50 
      4 1118 Hans Tollaksen               12 Poynette                     Boys Var   18:17.7  5:54 
      5 1166 Ethan Carter                 12 Watertown Luther Prep        Boys Var   18:24.9  5:56 
      6 1001 Tyler Punzel                 11 Lakeside Lutheran            Boys Var   18:33.0  5:59 
      7 1004 Ben Tweit                    12 Lakeside Lutheran            Boys Var   18:51.3  6:05 
      8 1117 Elias Ritzke                 09 Poynette                     Boys Var   18:55.2  6:06 
      9 1158 Caleb Arndt                  09 Watertown Luther Prep        Boys Var   19:04.3  6:09 
     10 1085 Kyle Fredrickson             12 New Glarus/Monticello        Boys Var   19:06.6  6:10 
     11  967 Ben Bollig                   11 Lake Mills                   Boys Var   19:11.0  6:11 
     12 1002 Ben Runke                    12 Lakeside Lutheran            Boys Var   19:15.7  6:12 
     13 1041 Nathan Taylor                12 Lodi                         Boys Var   19:16.6  6:13 
     14  994 August Gresens               09 Lakeside Lutheran            Boys Var   19:21.2  6:14 
     15 1031 Dylan Harpold                11 Lodi                         Boys Var   19:22.5  6:15 
     16 1079 Christian Arnett             12 New Glarus/Monticello        Boys Var   19:23.4  6:15 
     17 1137 Eduardo Garcia               11 Waterloo                     Boys Var   19:23.6  6:15 
     18 1180 Elijah Strutz                09 Watertown Luther Prep        Boys Var   19:31.1  6:17 
     19 1171 Josiah Loersch               11 Watertown Luther Prep        Boys Var   19:31.9  6:18 
     20 1181 Andrew Scharf                   Watertown Luther Prep        Boys Var   19:36.7  6:19 
     21 1162 Derek Bell                   11 Watertown Luther Prep        Boys Var   19:43.3  6:21 
     22 1003 Matt Schumacher              12 Lakeside Lutheran            Boys Var   19:49.2  6:23 
     23 1141 Kurtis Seufzer               12 Waterloo                     Boys Var   19:51.5  6:24 
     24 1042 Aaron Wickham                11 Lodi                         Boys Var   19:55.3  6:25 
     25 1195 Kauy Fargo                   11 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld  Boys Var   19:55.7  6:25 
     26 1062 Noah Harrison                10 Marshall                     Boys Var   20:00.8  6:27 
     27 1134 Springer Brandon             10 Waterloo                     Boys Var   20:02.6  6:28 
     28 1174 Nathan Riley                 12 Watertown Luther Prep        Boys Var   20:04.2  6:28 
     29  910 Caden O'Rourke               10 Belleville                   Boys Var   20:04.8  6:28 
     30 1088 Adam Nelson                  09 New Glarus/Monticello        Boys Var   20:05.5  6:29 
     31 1036 Matthew Lins                 11 Lodi                         Boys Var   20:11.0  6:30 
     32 1060 Kale Grossman                11 Marshall                     Boys Var   20:11.6  6:30 
     33 1059 Jared Gillett                12 Marshall                     Boys Var   20:17.0  6:32 
     34 1197 Daniel Guyer                 11 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld  Boys Var   20:24.3  6:35 
     35  913 Gary Salmela                 10 Belleville                   Boys Var   20:25.7  6:35 
     36 1027 Branden Errthum              11 Lodi                         Boys Var   20:27.6  6:36 
     37 1164 Nathaniel Brauer             11 Watertown Luther Prep        Boys JV    20:28.2  6:36 
     38  999 Adam Peters                  12 Lakeside Lutheran            Boys JV    20:28.3  6:36 
     39 1063 Quinn Killerlain             10 Marshall                     Boys Var   20:29.2  6:36 
     40 1120 Derek Young                  12 Poynette                     Boys Var   20:34.4  6:38 
     41 1113 Kyle Mackey                  12 Poynette                     Boys Var   20:46.2  6:42 
     42 1163 Gabe Bickelhaupt             09 Watertown Luther Prep        Boys JV    20:50.7  6:43 
     43 1104 Logan Bahr                   09 Poynette                     Boys Var   20:52.5  6:44 
     44 1136 Carlos Garcia                11 Waterloo                     Boys Var   20:58.2  6:45 
     45 1165 William Carroll              09 Watertown Luther Prep        Boys JV    21:04.1  6:47 
     46 1198 William Hanson               09 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld  Boys Var   21:06.1  6:48 
     47 1112 Erik Lurquin                 11 Poynette                     Boys Var   21:17.5  6:52 
     48  953 Kody Lewellin                09 Deerfield/Cambridge          Boys Var   21:19.4  6:52 
     49 1033 Evan Jesse                   12 Lodi                         Boys Var   21:20.5  6:53 
     50 1070 Hayden Wollin                12 Marshall                     Boys Var   21:23.4  6:54 
     51 1089 Andrew Newberry              12 New Glarus/Monticello        Boys Var   21:25.5  6:54 
     52 1202 Andrew Spreen                10 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld  Boys Var   21:26.7  6:55 
     53 1200 Christian Patzka             09 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld  Boys Var   21:27.7  6:55 
     54 1135 Thomas Brey                  11 Waterloo                     Boys Var   21:28.4  6:55 
     55 1199 Jack Hazen                   11 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld  Boys JV    21:29.6  6:56 
     56  954 Cameron Muth                 10 Deerfield/Cambridge          Boys Var   21:33.1  6:57 
     57 1139 Peter Miller                 11 Waterloo                     Boys Var   21:34.9  6:57 
     58 1175 Christopher Robbert          12 Watertown Luther Prep        Boys JV    21:34.9  6:57 
     59  997 Caleb Lindert                12 Lakeside Lutheran            Boys JV    21:45.6  7:01 
     60 1194 Jacob Doescher               11 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld  Boys Var   21:50.6  7:02 
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     61  991 Matthew Fisher               12 Lakeside Lutheran            Boys JV    21:51.8  7:03 
     62  950 Cal Hansen                   12 Deerfield/Cambridge          Boys Var   21:53.3  7:03 
     63  990 Ben Ertman                   09 Lakeside Lutheran            Boys JV    21:54.7  7:04 
     64  995 Jacob Holmes                 09 Lakeside Lutheran            Boys JV    21:58.6  7:05 
     65  952 Dane Jensen                  09 Deerfield/Cambridge          Boys Var   22:01.6  7:06 
     66 1110 Steven Leiterman             12 Poynette                     Boys Var   22:06.4  7:07 
     67 1138 Conrad MacLaughlin           10 Waterloo                     Boys JV    22:08.9  7:08 
     68  955 Clark Rockwell               09 Deerfield/Cambridge          Boys Var   22:09.2  7:08 
     69 1086 Garrett Grossen              09 New Glarus/Monticello        Boys Var   22:10.7  7:09 
     70 1170 Jacob Kopplin                11 Watertown Luther Prep        Boys JV    22:11.9  7:09 
     71 1159 Noah Arnold                  12 Watertown Luther Prep        Boys JV    22:12.1  7:09 
     72  937 Dennis Loppnow               10 Columbus                     Boys Var   22:13.6  7:10 
     73 1068 Joel Thorsen                 11 Marshall                     Boys Var   22:14.9  7:10 
     74 1067 Nehemiah Senger              10 Marshall                     Boys JV    22:15.4  7:10 
     75 1061 Jason Hanna                  11 Marshall                     Boys JV    22:15.7  7:10 
     76 1034 Sam Keller                   12 Lodi                         Boys JV    22:16.0  7:11 
     77  970 Ben Kalata                   11 Lake Mills                   Boys Var   22:25.3  7:14 
     78 1092 Kellan Zweifel               09 New Glarus/Monticello        Boys Var   22:27.7  7:14 
     79  909 Jordan Hosler                12 Belleville                   Boys Var   22:33.6  7:16 
     80 1184 Nathan Wildauer              09 Watertown Luther Prep        Boys JV    22:34.3  7:16 
     81  907 Julian Fullbright            09 Belleville                   Boys Var   22:36.2  7:17 
     82 1032 Sawyer Helmbreccht           09 Lodi                         Boys JV    22:45.2  7:20 
     83 1185 Henry Zhang                  09 Watertown Luther Prep        Boys JV    22:45.5  7:20 
     84 1028 Brandon Grover               09 Lodi                         Boys JV    22:47.6  7:21 
     85  998 Devon Perkins                11 Lakeside Lutheran            Boys JV    23:00.0  7:25 
     86 1173 Colin Neville                09 Watertown Luther Prep        Boys JV    23:01.0  7:25 
     87 1179 Jeremiah Stein               12 Watertown Luther Prep        Boys JV    23:05.3  7:26 
     88 1065 Josh Schiller                10 Marshall                     Boys JV    23:08.4  7:27 
     89 1038 Keller Sam                   12 Lodi                         Boys JV    23:08.4  7:27 
     90 1043 Blaise Zander                09 Lodi                         Boys JV    23:11.3  7:28 
     91 1091 Jonathan Truttmann           12 New Glarus/Monticello        Boys JV    23:13.5  7:29 
     92  906 Sean Campbell                09 Belleville                   Boys Var   23:14.0  7:29 
     93 1081 Cade Beutler                 12 New Glarus/Monticello        Boys Var   23:14.9  7:29 
     94 1087 Colin McNulty                12 New Glarus/Monticello        Boys JV    23:15.7  7:30 
     95 1140 Spencer Noel                 10 Waterloo                     Boys Var   23:22.1  7:32 
     96 1167 Ethan Horn                   09 Watertown Luther Prep        Boys JV    23:25.0  7:33 
     97  940 Mason Weisman                11 Columbus                     Boys Var   23:28.2  7:34 
     98  972 Jesse Ritter                 10 Lake Mills                   Boys Var   23:32.4  7:35 
     99  968 Abe Flores                   10 Lake Mills                   Boys JV    23:32.9  7:35 
    100 1108 Kameron Jennings             11 Poynette                     Boys JV    23:33.0  7:35 
    101 1058 Noah Freeman                 10 Marshall                     Boys JV    23:34.6  7:36 
    102  992 Jacob Freson                 09 Lakeside Lutheran            Boys JV    23:45.9  7:39 
    103  915 Alan Woller                  09 Belleville                   Boys JV    23:55.4  7:43 
    104  908 Brandon Graves               09 Belleville                   Boys JV    23:59.0  7:44 
    105 1082 Simon Blohowiak              09 New Glarus/Monticello        Boys JV    24:04.0  7:45 
    106 1115 Trey Morter                  10 Poynette                     Boys JV    24:15.6  7:49 
    107 1024 Cody Asbjornson              09 Lodi                         Boys JV    24:19.1  7:50 
    108  914 Derek Shrader                10 Belleville                   Boys JV    24:31.7  7:54 
    109 1084 Lucas Fink                   09 New Glarus/Monticello        Boys JV    24:58.4  8:03 
    110  911 Aiden Pottratz               12 Belleville                   Boys JV    25:02.8  8:04 
    111  957 Carter Wild                  10 Deerfield/Cambridge          Boys Var   25:24.0  8:11 
    112 1090 Cole Runde                   11 New Glarus/Monticello        Boys JV    25:36.1  8:15 
    113 1083 Levi Dearth                  12 New Glarus/Monticello        Boys JV    25:37.7  8:15 
    114 1168 James Ji                     09 Watertown Luther Prep        Boys JV    25:40.9  8:16 
    115 1106 Kaden Hodgeman               12 Poynette                     Boys JV    25:40.9  8:16 
    116  971 Joseph Reuss                 10 Lake Mills                   Boys JV    25:49.9  8:19 
    117 1169 Eric Jiang                   09 Watertown Luther Prep        Boys JV    25:57.5  8:22 
    118 1160 Peter Arnold                 10 Watertown Luther Prep        Boys JV    26:03.0  8:24 
    119 1029 Max Hamilton                 10 Lodi                         Boys JV    26:05.2  8:24 
    120 1177 Jacob Schwark                10 Watertown Luther Prep        Boys JV    26:16.4  8:28 
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    121 1182 Noah Weinstein               10 Watertown Luther Prep        Boys JV    26:18.1  8:28 
    122 1176 Luke Ruehrdanz               11 Watertown Luther Prep        Boys JV    26:25.1  8:31 
    123 1057 Collin Buchanan              10 Marshall                     Boys JV    26:51.5  8:39 
    124  956 Chase Spore                  10 Deerfield/Cambridge          Boys Var   27:12.0  8:46 
    125 1114 Dalton McLaughlin            11 Poynette                     Boys JV    27:12.3  8:46 
    126 1178 Joshua Snyder                12 Watertown Luther Prep        Boys JV    27:32.2  8:52 
    127 1035 Josh Larson                  09 Lodi                         Boys JV    27:36.6  8:54 
    128 1201 Wyatt Schaller               09 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld  Boys JV    27:45.9  8:57 
    129  973 Nick Sapp                    10 Lake Mills                   Boys JV    27:52.3  8:59 
    130 1066 Carter Scholfield            10 Marshall                     Boys JV    27:52.9  8:59 
    131 1183 Seth Welfel                  12 Watertown Luther Prep        Boys JV    27:55.4  9:00 
    132 1109 John Leiterman               10 Poynette                     Boys JV    27:59.8  9:01 
    133 1161 Eric Bartsch                 09 Watertown Luther Prep        Boys JV    28:47.6  9:17 
    134  936 Adrian Kramer                09 Columbus                     Boys Var   28:55.5  9:19 
    135 1121 Brennan Zillegas-Kreger      09 Poynette                     Boys JV    30:17.3  9:45 
    136  996 Tyler Johnson                09 Lakeside Lutheran            Boys JV    30:43.5  9:54 
    137  935 Dominick D'Agastino          09 Columbus                     Boys Var   30:50.0  9:56 
    138  938 Nick Raatz                   12 Columbus                     Boys Var   32:27.3 10:27 
    139 1116 Quintin Pinhero              09 Poynette                     Boys JV    32:35.2 10:30 
    140 1105 Cody Frehner                 10 Poynette                     Boys JV    32:35.4 10:30 
    141  939 Frank Roelke                 09 Columbus                     Boys Var   34:23.7 11:05 
    142 1172 Nate Nemmers                 10 Watertown Luther Prep        Boys JV    34:23.8 11:05 
    143 1196 Garrett Grunwald             10 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld  Boys JV    36:45.6 11:50 
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                                **** Boys' Varsity Results ****
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                         Yr Team                         Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ============================ == ============================ ======= ===== 
      1    1  993 Mitchell Georgi              12 Lakeside Lutheran            17:33.3  5:40 
      2    2 1193  Lucas Caminiti              12 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld  17:34.7  5:40 
      3    3 1030 Jacob Harland                11 Lodi                         18:07.3  5:50 
      4    4 1118 Hans Tollaksen               12 Poynette                     18:17.7  5:54 
      5    5 1166 Ethan Carter                 12 Watertown Luther Prep        18:24.9  5:56 
      6    6 1001 Tyler Punzel                 11 Lakeside Lutheran            18:33.0  5:59 
      7    7 1004 Ben Tweit                    12 Lakeside Lutheran            18:51.3  6:05 
      8    8 1117 Elias Ritzke                 09 Poynette                     18:55.2  6:06 
      9    9 1158 Caleb Arndt                  09 Watertown Luther Prep        19:04.3  6:09 
     10   10 1085 Kyle Fredrickson             12 New Glarus/Monticello        19:06.6  6:10 
     11       967 Ben Bollig                   11 Lake Mills                   19:11.0  6:11 
     12   11 1002 Ben Runke                    12 Lakeside Lutheran            19:15.7  6:12 
     13   12 1041 Nathan Taylor                12 Lodi                         19:16.6  6:13 
     14   13  994 August Gresens               09 Lakeside Lutheran            19:21.2  6:14 
     15   14 1031 Dylan Harpold                11 Lodi                         19:22.5  6:15 
     16   15 1079 Christian Arnett             12 New Glarus/Monticello        19:23.4  6:15 
     17   16 1137 Eduardo Garcia               11 Waterloo                     19:23.6  6:15 
     18   17 1180 Elijah Strutz                09 Watertown Luther Prep        19:31.1  6:17 
     19   18 1171 Josiah Loersch               11 Watertown Luther Prep        19:31.9  6:18 
     20   19 1181 Andrew Scharf                   Watertown Luther Prep        19:36.7  6:19 
     21   20 1162 Derek Bell                   11 Watertown Luther Prep        19:43.3  6:21 
     22   21 1003 Matt Schumacher              12 Lakeside Lutheran            19:49.2  6:23 
     23   22 1141 Kurtis Seufzer               12 Waterloo                     19:51.5  6:24 
     24   23 1042 Aaron Wickham                11 Lodi                         19:55.3  6:25 
     25   24 1195 Kauy Fargo                   11 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld  19:55.7  6:25 
     26   25 1062 Noah Harrison                10 Marshall                     20:00.8  6:27 
     27   26 1134 Springer Brandon             10 Waterloo                     20:02.6  6:28 
     28   27 1174 Nathan Riley                 12 Watertown Luther Prep        20:04.2  6:28 
     29   28  910 Caden O'Rourke               10 Belleville                   20:04.8  6:28 
     30   29 1088 Adam Nelson                  09 New Glarus/Monticello        20:05.5  6:29 
     31   30 1036 Matthew Lins                 11 Lodi                         20:11.0  6:30 
     32   31 1060 Kale Grossman                11 Marshall                     20:11.6  6:30 
     33   32 1059 Jared Gillett                12 Marshall                     20:17.0  6:32 
     34   33 1197 Daniel Guyer                 11 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld  20:24.3  6:35 
     35   34  913 Gary Salmela                 10 Belleville                   20:25.7  6:35 
     36   35 1027 Branden Errthum              11 Lodi                         20:27.6  6:36 
     37   36 1063 Quinn Killerlain             10 Marshall                     20:29.2  6:36 
     38   37 1120 Derek Young                  12 Poynette                     20:34.4  6:38 
     39   38 1113 Kyle Mackey                  12 Poynette                     20:46.2  6:42 
     40   39 1104 Logan Bahr                   09 Poynette                     20:52.5  6:44 
     41   40 1136 Carlos Garcia                11 Waterloo                     20:58.2  6:45 
     42   41 1198 William Hanson               09 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld  21:06.1  6:48 
     43   42 1112 Erik Lurquin                 11 Poynette                     21:17.5  6:52 
     44   43  953 Kody Lewellin                09 Deerfield/Cambridge          21:19.4  6:52 
     45   44 1033 Evan Jesse                   12 Lodi                         21:20.5  6:53 
     46   45 1070 Hayden Wollin                12 Marshall                     21:23.4  6:54 
     47   46 1089 Andrew Newberry              12 New Glarus/Monticello        21:25.5  6:54 
     48   47 1202 Andrew Spreen                10 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld  21:26.7  6:55 
     49   48 1200 Christian Patzka             09 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld  21:27.7  6:55 
     50   49 1135 Thomas Brey                  11 Waterloo                     21:28.4  6:55 
     51   50  954 Cameron Muth                 10 Deerfield/Cambridge          21:33.1  6:57 
     52   51 1139 Peter Miller                 11 Waterloo                     21:34.9  6:57 
     53   52 1194 Jacob Doescher               11 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld  21:50.6  7:02 
     54   53  950 Cal Hansen                   12 Deerfield/Cambridge          21:53.3  7:03 
     55   54  952 Dane Jensen                  09 Deerfield/Cambridge          22:01.6  7:06 
     56   55 1110 Steven Leiterman             12 Poynette                     22:06.4  7:07 
     57   56  955 Clark Rockwell               09 Deerfield/Cambridge          22:09.2  7:08 
     58   57 1086 Garrett Grossen              09 New Glarus/Monticello        22:10.7  7:09 
     59   58  937 Dennis Loppnow               10 Columbus                     22:13.6  7:10 
     60   59 1068 Joel Thorsen                 11 Marshall                     22:14.9  7:10 
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  ===== ==== ==== ============================ == ============================ ======= ===== 
     61       970 Ben Kalata                   11 Lake Mills                   22:25.3  7:14 
     62   60 1092 Kellan Zweifel               09 New Glarus/Monticello        22:27.7  7:14 
     63   61  909 Jordan Hosler                12 Belleville                   22:33.6  7:16 
     64   62  907 Julian Fullbright            09 Belleville                   22:36.2  7:17 
     65   63  906 Sean Campbell                09 Belleville                   23:14.0  7:29 
     66   64 1081 Cade Beutler                 12 New Glarus/Monticello        23:14.9  7:29 
     67   65 1140 Spencer Noel                 10 Waterloo                     23:22.1  7:32 
     68   66  940 Mason Weisman                11 Columbus                     23:28.2  7:34 
     69       972 Jesse Ritter                 10 Lake Mills                   23:32.4  7:35 
     70   67  957 Carter Wild                  10 Deerfield/Cambridge          25:24.0  8:11 
     71   68  956 Chase Spore                  10 Deerfield/Cambridge          27:12.0  8:46 
     72   69  936 Adrian Kramer                09 Columbus                     28:55.5  9:19 
     73   70  935 Dominick D'Agastino          09 Columbus                     30:50.0  9:56 
     74   71  938 Nick Raatz                   12 Columbus                     32:27.3 10:27 
     75   72  939 Frank Roelke                 09 Columbus                     34:23.7 11:05 
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                              **** Boys' Varsity Team Score ****
  
  
  1.    38  Lakeside Lutheran                     (18:42.9  93:34.5 1:47.9)
====================================================
  1      1  Mitchell Georgi                12 17:33.3
  2      6  Tyler Punzel                   11 18:33.0
  3      7  Ben Tweit                      12 18:51.3
  4     11  Ben Runke                      12 19:15.7
  5     13  August Gresens                 09 19:21.2
  6   ( 21) Matt Schumacher                12 19:49.2
  
  2.    68  Watertown Luther Prep                 (19:13.8  96:08.9 1:11.8)
====================================================
  1      5  Ethan Carter                   12 18:24.9
  2      9  Caleb Arndt                    09 19:04.3
  3     17  Elijah Strutz                  09 19:31.1
  4     18  Josiah Loersch                 11 19:31.9
  5     19  Andrew Scharf                     19:36.7
  6   ( 20) Derek Bell                     11 19:43.3
  7   ( 27) Nathan Riley                   12 20:04.2
  
  3.    82  Lodi                                  (19:22.6  96:52.7 2:03.7)
====================================================
  1      3  Jacob Harland                  11 18:07.3
  2     12  Nathan Taylor                  12 19:16.6
  3     14  Dylan Harpold                  11 19:22.5
  4     23  Aaron Wickham                  11 19:55.3
  5     30  Matthew Lins                   11 20:11.0
  6   ( 35) Branden Errthum                11 20:27.6
  7   ( 44) Evan Jesse                     12 21:20.5
  
  4.   126  Poynette                              (19:53.2  99:26.0 2:34.8)
====================================================
  1      4  Hans Tollaksen                 12 18:17.7
  2      8  Elias Ritzke                   09 18:55.2
  3     37  Derek Young                    12 20:34.4
  4     38  Kyle Mackey                    12 20:46.2
  5     39  Logan Bahr                     09 20:52.5
  6   ( 42) Erik Lurquin                   11 21:17.5
  7   ( 55) Steven Leiterman               12 22:06.4
  
  5.   147  Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld           (20:05.5  100:27.5 3:52.0)
====================================================
  1      2   Lucas Caminiti                12 17:34.7
  2     24  Kauy Fargo                     11 19:55.7
  3     33  Daniel Guyer                   11 20:24.3
  4     41  William Hanson                 09 21:06.1
  5     47  Andrew Spreen                  10 21:26.7
  6   ( 48) Christian Patzka               09 21:27.7
  7   ( 52) Jacob Doescher                 11 21:50.6
  
  6.   153  Waterloo                              (20:20.9  101:44.3 2:04.8)
====================================================
  1     16  Eduardo Garcia                 11 19:23.6
  2     22  Kurtis Seufzer                 12 19:51.5
  3     26  Springer Brandon               10 20:02.6
  4     40  Carlos Garcia                  11 20:58.2
  5     49  Thomas Brey                    11 21:28.4
  6   ( 51) Peter Miller                   11 21:34.9
  7   ( 65) Spencer Noel                   10 23:22.1
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  7.   157  New Glarus/Monticello                 (20:26.4  102:11.7 3:04.1)
====================================================
  1     10  Kyle Fredrickson               12 19:06.6
  2     15  Christian Arnett               12 19:23.4
  3     29  Adam Nelson                    09 20:05.5
  4     46  Andrew Newberry                12 21:25.5
  5     57  Garrett Grossen                09 22:10.7
  6   ( 60) Kellan Zweifel                 09 22:27.7
  7   ( 64) Cade Beutler                   12 23:14.9
  
  8.   169  Marshall                              (20:28.4  102:22.0 1:22.6)
====================================================
  1     25  Noah Harrison                  10 20:00.8
  2     31  Kale Grossman                  11 20:11.6
  3     32  Jared Gillett                  12 20:17.0
  4     36  Quinn Killerlain               10 20:29.2
  5     45  Hayden Wollin                  12 21:23.4
  6   ( 59) Joel Thorsen                   11 22:14.9
  
  9.   248  Belleville                            (21:46.9  108:54.3 3:09.2)
====================================================
  1     28  Caden O'Rourke                 10 20:04.8
  2     34  Gary Salmela                   10 20:25.7
  3     61  Jordan Hosler                  12 22:33.6
  4     62  Julian Fullbright              09 22:36.2
  5     63  Sean Campbell                  09 23:14.0
  
 10.   256  Deerfield/Cambridge                   (21:47.4  108:56.6 0:49.8)
====================================================
  1     43  Kody Lewellin                  09 21:19.4
  2     50  Cameron Muth                   10 21:33.1
  3     53  Cal Hansen                     12 21:53.3
  4     54  Dane Jensen                    09 22:01.6
  5     56  Clark Rockwell                 09 22:09.2
  6   ( 67) Carter Wild                    10 25:24.0
  7   ( 68) Chase Spore                    10 27:12.0
  
 11.   334  Columbus                              (27:35.0  137:54.610:13.7)
====================================================
  1     58  Dennis Loppnow                 10 22:13.6
  2     66  Mason Weisman                  11 23:28.2
  3     69  Adrian Kramer                  09 28:55.5
  4     70  Dominick D'Agastino            09 30:50.0
  5     71  Nick Raatz                     12 32:27.3
  6   ( 72) Frank Roelke                   09 34:23.7



                                 Capitol Conference Challenge
                                    Belleville High School
                                        Belleville, WI
                                      September 20, 2016
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                                    www.accuracetiming.com
                                        
                            **** Boys' Junior Varsity Results ****
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                         Yr Team                         Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ============================ == ============================ ======= ===== 
      1    1 1164 Nathaniel Brauer             11 Watertown Luther Prep        20:28.2  6:36 
      2    2  999 Adam Peters                  12 Lakeside Lutheran            20:28.3  6:36 
      3    3 1163 Gabe Bickelhaupt             09 Watertown Luther Prep        20:50.7  6:43 
      4    4 1165 William Carroll              09 Watertown Luther Prep        21:04.1  6:47 
      5      1199 Jack Hazen                   11 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld  21:29.6  6:56 
      6    5 1175 Christopher Robbert          12 Watertown Luther Prep        21:34.9  6:57 
      7    6  997 Caleb Lindert                12 Lakeside Lutheran            21:45.6  7:01 
      8    7  991 Matthew Fisher               12 Lakeside Lutheran            21:51.8  7:03 
      9    8  990 Ben Ertman                   09 Lakeside Lutheran            21:54.7  7:04 
     10    9  995 Jacob Holmes                 09 Lakeside Lutheran            21:58.6  7:05 
     11      1138 Conrad MacLaughlin           10 Waterloo                     22:08.9  7:08 
     12   10 1170 Jacob Kopplin                11 Watertown Luther Prep        22:11.9  7:09 
     13   11 1159 Noah Arnold                  12 Watertown Luther Prep        22:12.1  7:09 
     14   12 1067 Nehemiah Senger              10 Marshall                     22:15.4  7:10 
     15   13 1061 Jason Hanna                  11 Marshall                     22:15.7  7:10 
     16   14 1034 Sam Keller                   12 Lodi                         22:16.0  7:11 
     17   15 1184 Nathan Wildauer              09 Watertown Luther Prep        22:34.3  7:16 
     18   16 1032 Sawyer Helmbreccht           09 Lodi                         22:45.2  7:20 
     19      1185 Henry Zhang                  09 Watertown Luther Prep        22:45.5  7:20 
     20   17 1028 Brandon Grover               09 Lodi                         22:47.6  7:21 
     21   18  998 Devon Perkins                11 Lakeside Lutheran            23:00.0  7:25 
     22      1173 Colin Neville                09 Watertown Luther Prep        23:01.0  7:25 
     23      1179 Jeremiah Stein               12 Watertown Luther Prep        23:05.3  7:26 
     24   19 1065 Josh Schiller                10 Marshall                     23:08.4  7:27 
     25   20 1038 Keller Sam                   12 Lodi                         23:08.4  7:27 
     26   21 1043 Blaise Zander                09 Lodi                         23:11.3  7:28 
     27   22 1091 Jonathan Truttmann           12 New Glarus/Monticello        23:13.5  7:29 
     28   23 1087 Colin McNulty                12 New Glarus/Monticello        23:15.7  7:30 
     29      1167 Ethan Horn                   09 Watertown Luther Prep        23:25.0  7:33 
     30       968 Abe Flores                   10 Lake Mills                   23:32.9  7:35 
     31   24 1108 Kameron Jennings             11 Poynette                     23:33.0  7:35 
     32   25 1058 Noah Freeman                 10 Marshall                     23:34.6  7:36 
     33   26  992 Jacob Freson                 09 Lakeside Lutheran            23:45.9  7:39 
     34       915 Alan Woller                  09 Belleville                   23:55.4  7:43 
     35       908 Brandon Graves               09 Belleville                   23:59.0  7:44 
     36   27 1082 Simon Blohowiak              09 New Glarus/Monticello        24:04.0  7:45 
     37   28 1115 Trey Morter                  10 Poynette                     24:15.6  7:49 
     38   29 1024 Cody Asbjornson              09 Lodi                         24:19.1  7:50 
     39       914 Derek Shrader                10 Belleville                   24:31.7  7:54 
     40   30 1084 Lucas Fink                   09 New Glarus/Monticello        24:58.4  8:03 
     41       911 Aiden Pottratz               12 Belleville                   25:02.8  8:04 
     42   31 1090 Cole Runde                   11 New Glarus/Monticello        25:36.1  8:15 
     43   32 1083 Levi Dearth                  12 New Glarus/Monticello        25:37.7  8:15 
     44      1168 James Ji                     09 Watertown Luther Prep        25:40.9  8:16 
     45   33 1106 Kaden Hodgeman               12 Poynette                     25:40.9  8:16 
     46       971 Joseph Reuss                 10 Lake Mills                   25:49.9  8:19 
     47      1169 Eric Jiang                   09 Watertown Luther Prep        25:57.5  8:22 
     48      1160 Peter Arnold                 10 Watertown Luther Prep        26:03.0  8:24 
     49   34 1029 Max Hamilton                 10 Lodi                         26:05.2  8:24 
     50      1177 Jacob Schwark                10 Watertown Luther Prep        26:16.4  8:28 
     51      1182 Noah Weinstein               10 Watertown Luther Prep        26:18.1  8:28 
     52      1176 Luke Ruehrdanz               11 Watertown Luther Prep        26:25.1  8:31 
     53   35 1057 Collin Buchanan              10 Marshall                     26:51.5  8:39 
     54   36 1114 Dalton McLaughlin            11 Poynette                     27:12.3  8:46 
     55      1178 Joshua Snyder                12 Watertown Luther Prep        27:32.2  8:52 
     56      1035 Josh Larson                  09 Lodi                         27:36.6  8:54 
     57      1201 Wyatt Schaller               09 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld  27:45.9  8:57 
     58       973 Nick Sapp                    10 Lake Mills                   27:52.3  8:59 
     59   37 1066 Carter Scholfield            10 Marshall                     27:52.9  8:59 
     60      1183 Seth Welfel                  12 Watertown Luther Prep        27:55.4  9:00 
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                            **** Boys' Junior Varsity Results ****
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                         Yr Team                         Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ============================ == ============================ ======= ===== 
     61   38 1109 John Leiterman               10 Poynette                     27:59.8  9:01 
     62      1161 Eric Bartsch                 09 Watertown Luther Prep        28:47.6  9:17 
     63   39 1121 Brennan Zillegas-Kreger      09 Poynette                     30:17.3  9:45 
     64       996 Tyler Johnson                09 Lakeside Lutheran            30:43.5  9:54 
     65   40 1116 Quintin Pinhero              09 Poynette                     32:35.2 10:30 
     66      1105 Cody Frehner                 10 Poynette                     32:35.4 10:30 
     67      1172 Nate Nemmers                 10 Watertown Luther Prep        34:23.8 11:05 
     68      1196 Garrett Grunwald             10 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld  36:45.6 11:50 
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                                 Capitol Conference Challenge
                                    Belleville High School
                                        Belleville, WI
                                      September 20, 2016
                                         
                         Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                    www.accuracetiming.com
                                        
                           **** Boys' Junior Varsity Team Score ****
  
  1.    23  Watertown Luther Prep                 (21:14.0  106:09.8 1:43.7)
====================================================
  1      1  Nathaniel Brauer               11 20:28.2
  2      3  Gabe Bickelhaupt               09 20:50.7
  3      4  William Carroll                09 21:04.1
  4      5  Christopher Robbert            12 21:34.9
  5     10  Jacob Kopplin                  11 22:11.9
  6   ( 11) Noah Arnold                    12 22:12.1
  7   ( 15) Nathan Wildauer                09 22:34.3
  
  2.    32  Lakeside Lutheran                     (21:35.8  107:59.0 1:30.3)
====================================================
  1      2  Adam Peters                    12 20:28.3
  2      6  Caleb Lindert                  12 21:45.6
  3      7  Matthew Fisher                 12 21:51.8
  4      8  Ben Ertman                     09 21:54.7
  5      9  Jacob Holmes                   09 21:58.6
  6   ( 18) Devon Perkins                  11 23:00.0
  7   ( 26) Jacob Freson                   09 23:45.9
  
  3.    88  Lodi                                  (22:49.7  114:08.5 0:55.3)
====================================================
  1     14  Sam Keller                     12 22:16.0
  2     16  Sawyer Helmbreccht             09 22:45.2
  3     17  Brandon Grover                 09 22:47.6
  4     20  Keller Sam                     12 23:08.4
  5     21  Blaise Zander                  09 23:11.3
  6   ( 29) Cody Asbjornson                09 24:19.1
  7   ( 34) Max Hamilton                   10 26:05.2
  
  4.   104  Marshall                              (23:37.2  118:05.6 4:36.1)
====================================================
  1     12  Nehemiah Senger                10 22:15.4
  2     13  Jason Hanna                    11 22:15.7
  3     19  Josh Schiller                  10 23:08.4
  4     25  Noah Freeman                   10 23:34.6
  5     35  Collin Buchanan                10 26:51.5
  6   ( 37) Carter Scholfield              10 27:52.9
  
  5.   133  New Glarus/Monticello                 (24:13.6  121:07.7 2:22.6)
====================================================
  1     22  Jonathan Truttmann             12 23:13.5
  2     23  Colin McNulty                  12 23:15.7
  3     27  Simon Blohowiak                09 24:04.0
  4     30  Lucas Fink                     09 24:58.4
  5     31  Cole Runde                     11 25:36.1
  6   ( 32) Levi Dearth                    12 25:37.7
  
  6.   159  Poynette                              (25:44.4  128:41.6 4:26.8)
====================================================
  1     24  Kameron Jennings               11 23:33.0
  2     28  Trey Morter                    10 24:15.6
  3     33  Kaden Hodgeman                 12 25:40.9
  4     36  Dalton McLaughlin              11 27:12.3
  5     38  John Leiterman                 10 27:59.8
  6   ( 39) Brennan Zillegas-Kreger        09 30:17.3
  7   ( 40) Quintin Pinhero                09 32:35.2


